

BID TABULATION & NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

Bid Name: **OCF Runway 36 RSA Grading**

ProRFx ID: ITB04222600000069

Solicitation: **ITB# AIR/260692**

Bids: 3

Buyer: Eileen Marquez

Buyer Email: emarquez@ocalafl.gov

Buyer Phone: 352-629-8362

8/27/2026 **Notice of Intent to Award** to **Commercial Industrial Corp.** pending City Council approval.

										
Bidder Name					Commercial Industrial Corp		CW Roberts Contracting, Inc.		Dickerson Infrastructure, Inc.	
OFFICE LOCATION					Ocala, FL		Wildwood, FL		Fort Pierce, FL	
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
CONSTRUCTION COSTS										
1	C-105-1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	02000 - 1	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT & SURVEY	1.00	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
3	C-100	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM (CQCP)	1.00	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
4	1530 - 1	MOT, BARRICADES, SAFETY AND SECURITY AND LIGHTED RUNWAY CLOSURE MARKERS	1.00	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$103,056.25	\$ 103,056.25	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
5	1720	PROJECT RECORD DOCUMENTS	1.00	LS	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$6,702.40	\$ 6,702.40	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	P-152-4.5	BORROW EXCAVATION	3,632.00	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 90,800.00	\$40.75	\$ 148,004.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 127,120.00
7	P-152-4.1	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (STRIPPING, STOCKPILING AND RE-USE AS TOPSOIL)	2,088.00	CY	\$ 9.30	\$ 19,418.40	\$7.95	\$ 16,599.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 31,320.00
8	P-101-1	GRAVEL ROAD REMOVAL, STOCKPILING AND REPLACEMENT	350.00	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$14.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00
9	L-125-1	DISCONNECT AND REMOVE EXISTING MALSR STATION COMPLETE(APPROACH LIGHT BAR, T-BRACE ASSEMBLY, LIR TUBE, SUPPORT STAND, CONCRETE FOUNDATION)	1.00	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$4,739.05	\$ 4,739.05	\$ 11,450.00	\$ 11,450.00
10	L-125-2	INSTALL NEW MALSR STATION MG-20 SUPPORT STRUCTURE COMPLETE (CONCRETE FOUNDATION, NON-TILT SUPPORT STAND ASSEMBLY, LIR TUBE)	1.00	EA	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$32,496.55	\$ 32,496.55	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00
11	L-125-3	REINSTALL EXISTING MALSR APPROACH LIGHT BAR & T-BRACE ASSEMBLY ON NEW MG-20 SUPPORT STRUCTURE	1.00	LS	\$ 28,100.00	\$ 28,100.00	\$8,801.15	\$ 8,801.15	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 12,900.00
12	T-905-1	TOPSOIL (REMOVED FROM STOCKPILE)	2,088.00	CY	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,308.00	\$7.50	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 31,320.00
13	T-901	SODDING	12,500.00	SY	\$ 6.25	\$ 78,125.00	\$4.15	\$ 51,875.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 50,000.00
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL					\$ 344,801.40		\$ 462,834.00		\$ 535,110.00	
TOTAL BID PRICE					\$ 344,801.40		\$ 462,834.00		\$ 535,110.00	